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BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 11:42 AM
To: CDDTS DENR-CAR <cddts.denrcar@gmail.com>, DENR CAR <denr_car@yahoo.com.ph>, CDD REGION3
<cddregion3@gmail.com>, pambcs.r3@gmail.com, PAMBCS CDD <pambcs.réda@gmail.com>, Conservation And
Development Division <cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph>, CDD Dats <cdd.denrda@gmail.com>, cddmimaropa@gmail.com,
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Pambc Cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR PAMBCS
<denrpambcsr02@gmail.com>, PAMBCS DENR-CDD <pambcsdenr6@gmail.com>, Denr7 Cdd <denr7cdd@gmail.com>,
PAWD DENR <denr3pawd@yahoo.com>, PAMBCS DENR10 <r10.pambs@gmail.com>, PAMBCS Region IX
<pambcs9@gmail.com>, pambcs denr12 <pambcs12@gmail.com>, cddregionix@gmail.com, CDDR8 DENR
<cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, ORED <red_regb@yahoo.com>, pawd regionxi <pawd_regionxi@yahoo.com>, Denr PAWD12
<denr12pawd@gmail.com>, DENR R-13 PMD-PPS <ppspmdcaraga@gmail.com>, reddenr7@yahoo.com,
red_reg12@yahoo.com, red_12@yahoo.com, Yahoo! Mail <pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>, 10.pambs@gmail.com

Cc: Daniel Garino <daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria Gabrielle Jacob <mgjacob98@gmail.com>, Jennelyn Asegurado
<jennelyn.asegurado@bmb.gov.ph>, Alex Dimaporo <dimaporomorshid@gmail.com>, Juliana Balogo
<juliana.balogo@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, entmrpa@gmail.com, Reneo Vicente
<reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>,
Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>, Guerrero Roja Patifio
<grlpatino@aseanbiodiversity.org>, Elpidio Gelera <elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol
<jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances Antonette Brillo <frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Rachelle Malijan
<r.malijan09@gmail.com>

Dear All,

This is in relation to the upcoming National Workshop on Preparatory Activities for the Proposed Legislation of Protected
Areas to be held on February 13-17, 2023 (inclusive of Travel time) at Estancia de Lorenzo, San Mateo, Rizal.

We are providing you advance copy of the following documents for your perusal:
SO, Memo

National Parks Division

DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

5 attachments

ﬂ Activity Design_PA Legis Workshop_ao2023Jan17..pdf
515K

ﬂ Draft Memo Invitation to concerned Regions.pdf
237K

ﬂ Draft SO_PA Legis Workshop_ao02023Jan17 (1).pdf
420K

@ Revised Program-of-Activities_PA Legis Workshop_a02023Jan17.docx
17K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1755873865016516752%7Cmsg-f%3A1755873865016...
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=185e1dfa2ab3a090&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ld9oqpwf0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=185e1dfa2ab3a090&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ld9orf3s1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=185e1dfa2ab3a090&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_ld9os0kw2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=185e1dfa2ab3a090&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_ld9osem53&safe=1&zw
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@ Confirmation-Slip_National Workshop_Legislation of PA.docx
19K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1755873865016516752%7Cmsg-f%3A1755873865016... 2/2


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=185e1dfa2ab3a090&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_ld9ot61g4&safe=1&zw

